
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meet Our Staff! 
 

 

 

 



Dr. Declan O'Connor 
Executive Principal 
Founder 
OconnorD@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 
 
Like many Springfield students, I came 
from humble beginnings, and it was 
dedicated teachers who boosted my 
confidence and shaped my identity as a 
lifelong learner. Because of this I am 
committed to providing students with 
inspired teaching, by a culturally diverse 
teaching staff, that will foster our 
students' continued confidence and 
growth as learners. 
 
OconnorD@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

James Taylor 
Acting Assistant Principal 
Founder 
TaylorJ@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Farrika Turner 
Acting Assistant Principal 
Founder 
TurnerF@springfieldpublicschools.com 
 
My purpose is to help empower students 
to be active participants in their 
education, to ask questions and demand 
the best possible education for 
themselves. I believe that together, 
students and their families are the experts 
and together we can ensure healthy 
minds and high academic excellence in 
our students. 
 
TurnerF@springfieldpublicschools.com 

  



Kendrick Torres-Rodriguez 
Founding ESOL Teacher 
Torres-
RodriguezK@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

Stefanie Kro 
Founding Adjustment Counselor 
KroS@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Tanya Davis 
Founding Adjustment Counselor 
DavisT@springfieldpublicschools.com 

 



Stanislas Coly 
Founding Tech & Engineering Teacher 
ColyS@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Willie McCreary III 
Founding Student Support Coordinator 
McCrearyW@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

Jeremy Liddell 
Students Support Interventionist 
LidellJ@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Tiara Johnson 
Founding PE Teacher 
JohnsonT@springfieldpublicschools.com 

  



Michael Jimenez 
ESOL Teacher 
JimenezM@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Edwin Torres-Batista 
Math Teacher 
BatistaE@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Dr. Sandy Mitchell 
Computer Science Teacher 
MitchellS@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Kediesha Bogle 
Special Education Teacher 
BogleK@springfieldpublicschools.com 

 

  



Bianelys Javier 
Student Support Analyst 
JavierB@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Gwendolyn McCreary 
Special Education Teacher 
McCrearyG@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

Lakisha Coppedge 
English Teacher (Early College) 
CoppedgeL@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

Carol Stefany Rodriguez Jimenez 
Biology Teacher 
Rodriguez-
JimenezC@springfieldpublicschools.com 

  



Talia Wray 
Special Education Teacher 
WrayT@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Ana Baez 
Adjustment Counselor 
BaezA@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Beverly Benson 
Computer Science Teacher (Early 
College) 
BensonB@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Pedro Munoz-Rodriguez 
Munoz-
RodriguezP@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

  



Theodore Robinson 
Math Teacher 
RobinsonTH@springfieldpublicschools.c
om 

Natiera Graham 
English Teacher (Early College) 
GrahamN@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Liana Turizo 
ESOL Teacher 
Turizo-
Orozco@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Dr. Dwaipayan Sen 
History Teacher (Early College) 
SenD@springfieldpublicschools.com 

  



Adrianna Rua 
Math Teacher 
DanielsK@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Jose Segura Barreto 
Math Teacher 
Segura-
BarretoJ@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Kandice Daniels 
Chemistry Teacher 
DanieldK@springfieldpublicschools.com 

Teisha Thomas 
ELA Teacher 
ThomasTe@springfieldpublicschools.co
m 

  



Gary Smith 
Student Supports Coordinator 
SmithG@springfieldpublicschools.com 

 


